

School Name: Flex High School - Cleveland IRN: 019197

Describe the use of the funds:

In accordance with Ohio Law, at least 50% of the Student Wellness and Success Funds will be spent on physical and mental health services by contracting with outside agencies to provide counseling and other services to our students. Flex High School will use this funding to provide social emotional, psychological services, speech therapy and mental health services supporting our student population.

Additionally, the 50% of the funding that is not used for physical and mental health services may be used in the acquiring of additional school personnel in the form of a counselor to assist students in Tier II or Tier III services.

Name and describe the coordination with community partners:

Recent updates to Ohio laws aim to ensure that districts and schools prioritize physical and mental health needs of students through strategic community partnerships. Flex High School Cleveland has developed partnerships with Total Education Solutions, Ohio Guidestones and Communities in Schools. These partnerships will include Speech Therapy, Occupational Therapy, Psychology Services and other wrap around services for the students and families of our students at Flex High School.

Describe the anticipated impact of the utilization of funds:

Due to the allocation of the funds, 170 students at Flex High School Cleveland will be impacted by the services. Our objective is to provide services for students including prevention, classroom support, group services and individualized services. This will improve individual mental and behavioral health as well as improving the overall school culture. With the inclusion of these services provided by the Student Wellness and Success Funds, Flex High School will see a decrease of 10% of disruptive behaviors by May, 2025 as measured by student behavior referrals.

The acquisition of additional school personnel in the form of a counselor may assist students in Tier II or Tier III services impacting at least 10% of our students in the MTSS process.

Partner: ESC of NorthEast Ohio - SST 3 Angie Chapple Partner: Total Education Solutions & Ohio Guidestones Funding spent by June 30, 2025